UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

2008

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN| |.Agar 23.02.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD P|Cly centre Libra
Artikelnummer: 7335 A4
IJSLANDER WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:40 SHEET 1 OF 54




UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

2008

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN| |.Agar 23.02.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD P|Cly centre Libra
Artikelnummer: 7335 A4
IJSLANDER WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:40 SHEET 2 OF 54




1

Safety area

(e 0]
& o0
(@] N
— ™
N
>
N\
<L
2000
W
o)
@
Y
Y
B 4605 N
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHST gRE IN KILOGRAMM ZOO8
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 23.02.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play centre Libra
@ Artikelnummer: 7335 A4
IJSLANDER WEIGHT: | scaess SHEET 3 OF 54




Foundation

1

850

850

850

A — -
=470=
B
o~
N
N
Q
\ LA ‘k\ VFVD A ~
1/ L/ \ 1/ A
o
53 |
c D
\_/
‘ K
&
o~ Ca
\
o
¥g)
D 0
|
(0,8
N
o
J
E
Depth of foundation: 600mm
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEIGHT AREIN KLOGRAMM 7008
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN| I.Agar 23.02.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play centre Libra
F
@ Arfikelnummer: 7335 A4
IJSLANDER WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:55 SHEET 4 OF 54




/328 — 4605

2060

3725
o}
Y

1200

T

ol
Ground ¢ 300 S &
O
C
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM 7008
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN I.Agar 23.02.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play centre Libra
x Artikelnummer: 7335 A4
. 2 IJSLANDER WEIGHT: | scaess SHEET 5 OF 54




2

2008 98x98x2350 post A
/2008 98x98x2350 post B

\

2008 98x98x2350 post E

/2008 98x98x2350 post F

2008 98x98x2800 post G—"

2008 98x98x2800 post |

\2008 ?8x98x2800 post J\

2008 98x98x2350 post C /

2008 98x98x2350 post D

{
2008 98x98x2800 post H/
2008 98x98x2350 post L

2008 98x98x2350 post K

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

2008

DRAWN

|.Agar

23.02.2022

APPV'D|

IJSLANDER

DESCRIPTION:

Play centre Libra

Artikelnummer; 7335

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:55

SHEET 6 OF 54




w

Platform

[

[T h

7 steps stair

g

2008 net

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

2008

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 23.02.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play centre Libra
Artikelnummer: 7335 A4
IJSLANDER WEIGHT: | scaEi20 SHEET 7 OF 54




>

\H—l 550 climbing pole

_/ex’rension

IS 2X

3%

5 : \Roof panel

\Roof panel with cut in

2X
2008 rafter

30x30x248mm
/Gluminium
= slat

5x /A
Z008 roof corner

2008 seat panel suppc:y

2008 seat panel

Canes Venatici C
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM ZOO8

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 23.02.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play centre Libra
Artikelnummer: 7335 A4
IJSLANDER WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:30 SHEET 8 OF 54




2008 752x800mm panel 1
2X

E)O8 climbing pole side panel 126x850

- * . * .

*

* * *

5008 752x800mm panel 2

2X
2008 panel 752x600mm cocpit ponel\

. .
. Ld
. \

.
.

. o °
. .
. .

2008 Climbing wall 752x2170mm 2008 Climbing wall 752x2190mm

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM ZOO8

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION

DRAWN |.Agar 23.02.2022 DESCRIPTION:

APPVD Play centre Libra

Artikelnummer: 7335 A4

IJSLANDER WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:20 SHEET 9 OF 54




layground upward curved panel, Geometry 2, lower hole 100mm

.@D@.
7@5©

.©@©@ X

2X
Playground upward curved panel, lower hole 70mm

2X

Playground downward curve panel, lower hole 100mm

L 2
Slide sidequard block
Bl

V]

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM ZOO8
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 23.02.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play centre Libra
Artikelnummer: 7335 A4
IJSLANDER

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:20

SHEET 10 OF 54




guardrail d.40x770 with 1 hole

2008 rope for ramp

H1200 slide

H1550 slide

llluminaator d400

X
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM ZOO8
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 23.02.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play centre Libra

Artikelnummer: 7335 A4

IJSLANDER WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:20 SHEET 11 OF 54




\Arc ramp H1550

2X

Plastic corner 20° 65x65mm with CUTE

Plastic corner 20° 65x65mm

Climbing grip friangle(smaill)

Climbing grip triangle(big)

6X

Plastic corner 20° 220x220m

5x

N

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM ZOO8
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN 1. Agar 23.02.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play centre Libra
Artikelnummer: 7335 A4
IJSLANDER WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:20 SHEET 12 OF 54




1

Wood profile post gap and
groundfixing assembly

Mé Nut cover
5,5x50 DIN7504-K
Mé Nut cover cap

il
e

750mm metal groundfixing—__|

6 X 90 Woodscrew

Profile post cap

Mé Nut cover
5,5x50 DIN7504-K
Mé Nut cover cap

H,VM @\oﬂ)

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM ZOO8
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 23.02.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play centre Libra
Artikelnummer: 7335 A4
IJSLANDER SHEET 13 OF 54

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:6




1

2

Aluminium profile post gap and
tube groundfixing assembly

Step 1

Post

6 x 60 Woodscrew

M10x100 bolt DIN603

M10 Washer DIN9054

M12 Nut cover cap

6 x 60 Woodscrew

Profile post cap

Aluminium post filling for post cap

Aluminium post filling for post cap

Aluminium profile post cap for groundfixing

Step 2

—
%

M12 Nut cover

M10 Nut DIN985

Aluminium profile post groundfixing

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

2008

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

DRAWN

|.Agar

23.02.2022

APPV'D|

DESCRIPTION:

Play centre Libra

IJSLANDER

Artikelnummer; 7335

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:10

SHEET 14 OF 54




2\

)

3

4

Post cap filling for stai

rs

TAIL A

),
M

M10x60 bolt DIN603
. SCALE1:20
| |
M i
L || =
3 N 4,5 x 50 Woodscre
M10 domed cap nut DIN?86 = % |\| il Onlyxfor WOC())Od pos’rrl\l/
===l
M10x60 bolt DINGO3 ‘l”ll <I5d / -
oS - /‘I’q
M12 Nut cover \ Y‘?ﬁ"”'“’
M10 Washer DIN9054 N > .{Q{é ;
M10 Nut DIN985 ’ ® ] N N '}"1"‘1\
M12 Nut cover cap i ‘ M10x100 bolt DIN403
<D % ®
g |
»» , [
_ ||?\ ¢ ﬁ
|
i
6 x 90 Woodscrew \ c
||
ﬂ )
A I M10x100 bolt DIN603
M10 domd cap nut DIN986
7008
pos‘l‘ A NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
APPVD = - | Play centre Libra
\ ¥ Artikelnummer: 7335 A4
IJSLANDER WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:40 SHEET 15 OF 54




3 &
o

X 0O a8
rmsm Loo
o0 o —
35Z3 <C
ocCcnOo _|_|_L
— D —1
50355 EA
zZIZzZZ N
NO O C
>>>= V)

Corner 40x45x60mm 90°

o
)
@

Q

—— N 7,

——— —

/-

A

M10x100 bolt DIN603,

post B

\s)

S e——— i

2008

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DESCRIPTION:

Play cenftre Libra

A4

SHEET 16 OF 54

Artikelnummer; 7335

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:40

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED!
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

REVISION

DATE

23.02.2022

SIGNATURE

NAME

Agar

DRAWN

APPV'D]

IJSLANDER

—a s

‘H“,||I

post D



Slide sidequard block
fixing is shown on the
following pages!

post B

post D

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

2008

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN | Agar 23.02.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D Play centre Libra
Arfikelnummer: 7335 A4
IJSLANDER WEIGHT: | scaes SHEET 17 OF 54




A
/-

\
125mm down

ITEM NO.

PART NUMBER

slide guardrail

slide side panel

slide side panel fixing (45x123x45)

side panel 111x770mm

nut cover M12

Washer M10 DIN2054

nut DIN985 M10

nut cover cap M12

nut cover M8

nut DIN985 M8

nut cover cap M8

polt DIN?31T M10x50

bolt DIN603 M8x45

polt DIN603 M10x35

SRl ZIS]o|l o N o] K| w| | —

polt DIN603 M10x100

16

wood screw 4,8x13

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE DATE REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

2008

DRAWN

|.Agar

23.02.2022

APPV'D|

IJSLANDER

DESCRIPTION:

Play centre Libra
Connecting slide quard block to post

Artikelnummer; 7335 A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:10 SHEET 18 OF 54




SN

s
\\ ©
/‘=/H
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER
Méx35 DIN7991
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEIGHT ARE N KLOGRAMM 7008
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 23.02.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play centre Libra
| Connecting slide quard block to post
Artikelnummer: 7335 A4
IJSLANDER WEIGHT: | scaes SHEET 19 OF 54




1 2

008 Climbing wall 752x2170mm

Playground upward curved panel, Geometry 2, lower hole 100mm

1k \0 M10 Nut DIN985

these bolts are fastened
through the platform

M10x80 bolt DIN603y

M12 Nut cover

M12 Nut cover cap
M10 Nut DIN985— ]

DETAIL C

2w SCALE T 115
1y |

- \v 0x35 bolt DIN603

=

/| |

Nl

C
C M10 Washer DIN054— Sl T2 Nut cover cap
M12 Nut cover g M10 Nut DIN985
M10 Washer DIN9054
7008 panel 752x4600mm cocpit panel M12 Nut cover
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM 7008
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN I.Agar 23.02.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play centre Libra
f»‘;vé?z
) X Artikelnummer: 7335 A4
IUSLANDER

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:20 SHEET 20 OF 54



illuminator and climbing
grip fixings are shown on

, the following pages!

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

2008

DRAWN

|.Agar

23.02.2022

APPV'D|

IJSLANDER

DESCRIPTION:

Play centre Libra

Artikelnummer; 7335

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:15

SHEET 21 OF 54




Panel

illuminator

ITEM NO.

PART NUMBER

1

M8x30

Art. 2121 TX-PIN

nut cover M8

nut DIN985 M8

AIOW|IN

nut cover cap M8

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM ZOO8
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 23.02.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play centre Libra
Connecting illuminator to panel
Artikelnummer: 7335 A4
IJSLANDER

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:7

SHEET 22 OF 54




3
‘1
\ R
7z
l\({(v
\§ _—
l(('
ITEM
NO. PART NUMBER
1 |climbing grip base
2 |climbing grip
3 |bolt DIN603 M8x55
4 M8 safety nut
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM ZOO8
pr | Play centre Libra

y

IJSLANDER

Assembling climbing grip to wall

Artikelnummer; 7335

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:7

SHEET 23 OF 54




1 2 3 4

—M8x%0 bolt DIN603

Cockpit 2 assembly

, Wheel washer for spring
spring for wheel

Plane wheel, yellow M8x60 bolt DIN603

Wheel washer for spring Cocpit 2 circle 80mm

Wheel washer for distance

M8x30 bolt DIN<SO3¥\ﬁ

Step 1

Cocpit 2 circle 35mm
/Cockpi’r panel 2

+ —|—
+ —|—

Cocpit 2 circle 80mm

M8 Nut cover

M8 Nut DIN985

i M8 Nut cover cap
M8 Nut cover

M8 Nut DIN985
M8 Nut cover cap

Slide corner 45x48

M8 Nut DIN985
M8 Nut cover cap

Step 2
M8x40 Art. 9121 TX-PIN
[
R\ /7
O %
Step 3
Cockpit corne
DIMENSIONS ARE N MILLIMETERS PART NUMBER DG NG
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM ZOO8
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION

DRAWN 1. Agar 23.02.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play centre Libra

Artikelnummer; 7335 A4

IJSLANDER WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:8 SHEET 24 OF 54




M8x40 Art. 2121 TX-PIN

E

m cocpit 2

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

2008

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN | Agar 23.02.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D Play centre Libra
Arfikelnummer: 7335 A4
IJSLANDER WEIGHT: | scaes SHEET 25 OF 54




B

M10x60 bolt DIN603——
M10 domed cap nut DIN986-

M12 Nut cover cap

M10 Nut DIN985
MT10 Washer DIN9054

M12 Nut cover

M10x100 bolt DIN603

M10x60 bolt DIN603
M10x60 bolt DIN603
M10x100 bolt DIN603

.

cut

M10 Nyt DIN985 }/

/
6 x 90 Wood a

0x60 bat DIN603

{Ox100 bolt DIN603
M10 Nut DIN985

M10x60 bolt DIN603
M10x60 bolt DIN603

1

post F

post E

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
) DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

2008

DRAWN |.Agar

23.02.2022

APPV'D]

AP

. 12 )
\ W
) L

IJSLANDER

DESCRIPTION:

Play cenftre Libra

Artikelnummer; 7335

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:30

SHEET 26 OF 54



\\\/4

n&hﬁh&/’

M10x100 bolt DIN603
\ |
' (]

|§$\\
\?%\\

—

— §§~
?\\\\ ..\,1 / /

Corner 40x45x60mm 90°

The corners are fixed in the

same way as the previous

corners !l

Corner 40x45x60mm 90

2008

Play centre Libra

A4

Artikelnummer; 7335

IJSLANDER




>

w

0

I

o
N

M10x80 bolt DIN603“

2008 752x800mm panel 1/

Panels are fixed in the
same way as the
previous panels !l!

Z008 752x800mm panel 2

yM10x35 bolt DIN603

//

;Z/l/:/

A‘s

\

M10x80 bolt DIN603

2008 panel 752x600mm cocpit pane

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM ZOO8
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 23.02.2022 DESCRIPTION:

APPV'D|

' At Y
{ @Zf @ |

IJSLANDER

Play centre Libra

Artikelnummer; 7335

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:17

SHEET 28 OF 54




M8x40 DIN7991

Plastic corner 90° 220x220mm

M8x40 DIN7991 )
M8x40 DIN7991,
M8x40 Art. 9121 TX-PIN
Z008 seat panel
B
J
C
Plastic corner 90° 65x65mm
Plastic corner 90° 65x65mm with cut
008 seat panel support
DIMENSIONS ARE I MILLIMETERS PARTINUMBER /WG NO-
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM ZOO8
APPVD | - | Play centre Libra
Artikelnummer: 7335 A4

IJSLANDER

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:10

SHEET 29 OF 54



< o0 O Wu
< |2
< g
W &
o
O]
%)
IS
O o =
N P Ro! :
| 2
L 2 o | ©
. o ~O 3 = -
x o C
“_ — ~O ™~ % o
> ™
_AM_.E 5 IR
= s
y 0]
N A g €
@, : £
% T
) z 5 ©
A \ 2 & X | £
O S CEIES \ z & ClE
/ 2 o
\\ z
2
] .2
m T “
AN h mmwwr}éw 2
z 116 3
a =
o~ £50%
= 822|158
45| |
3 22| |2
=
\ /R
) W
W— H‘MNII o~
1/ / ©
\\wa\\ Y%
0|<‘\\|||’\IQI~
(== X (Nje—
< [a) O [a)




<
<
o
Q
5
9 0
S &
\ 5 | E
o L
()
9 =
S
; 2
e e — : Valm
W\ , ! E
= F— ——=1
\\V - !\\.?
,,y|”\- N
= =
e — T =L T 3
—— \ — m
>~ (0]
2 I c 2 _ -
/ﬁ.—n c 0= %5 g
\\, \ —C = ﬁA
/ 'é\ TL8 V3
-_—  —— = X o 2
S e R — ﬁW.C B
(2] wy
=22 |32
a0 [3:3
gEv |ii:
0348 [54%
85 Z
22| |3




3

2

L-100mm corner

QN\NV

T

——

£
0L
X
= e3§
QIE\\\\ \z\N 13
%||I»”|’ |&\\K , £ W

@ N4

A4

7008
Play centre Libra

Artikelnummer; 7335

IJSLANDER

ILLIMET
IN KILOGRAMM




1

N

H-1550 climbing pole

I

DETAIL F
SCALE 1:10

o

VI\/\]Q Nut cover cap
MT10 Nut DIN985

M10 Washer DIN9054
M12 Nut cover
Corner 40x45x60mm 90°

M10x35 bolt DIN603

2x 2008 climbing pole side panel 126x850

P

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM ZOO8
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 23.02.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play centre Libra
Artikelnummer: 7335 A4

IJSLANDER

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:40 SHEET 33 OF 54




DETAIL A
SCALE 1:5

3 4
[
g ? -
g
extension
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER

1 bolt DIN931 M10x60
2 nut DIN985 M10

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

2008

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN| |.Agar 23.02.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play centre Libra
Assembling climbing pole
@ Arfikelnummer: 7335 A4
IJSLANDER SHEET 34 OF 54

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:20




T

o

/4

A s R o R

=\

ol \

(=) -

=)

| — o -,

\

N

I

= —

B |
\ L e
& _

\

|

=) Q)
-\

il

/)

)

I \
J

7 —————

°

74 o E—

CEen

ess

: [
| .
4 I Slide sidequard block
> -

Slide sidequeard block
is fixed in the same
way as the previous
block !

DIMENSIONS ARE N MILLIMETERS PART NUMBER / DG NO:

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM ZOO8

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 23.02.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play centre Libra

IJSLANDER

Artikelnummer; 7335

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:20

SHEET 35 OF 54




layground upward curved panel, lower hole 70mm

Playground downward curve panel, lower hole 100mm
Playground donword curve panel, lower hole 100mm

Playground upward curved panel, lower hole 70mm

Panels are fixed in the
same way as the
previous panels !l!

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

2008

DRAWN

|.Agar

23.02.2022

APPV'D|

IJSLANDER

DESCRIPTION:

Play centre Libra

Artikelnummer; 7335

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:20

SHEET 36 OF 54




2008 Climbing wall 752x2190mm

»
TV

S
S

Panel is fixed in the
same way as the
previous panels !!!

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

2008

DRAWN

|.Agar

23.02.2022

APPV'D|

IJSLANDER

DESCRIPTION:

Play centre Libra

Artikelnummer; 7335

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:20

SHEET 37 OF 54




Climbing grips are
fixed in the same way

as the previous grips !!!

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

2008

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

DDDDD

||||||

DESCRIPTION:

PPPPPP

Play centre Libra

Artikelnummer; 7335

A4

IJSLANDER WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:20




SCALE2: 25

DETAIL G

R/

7,
AN,
=

M10x100 bolt DIN603

\

11

9}

Q) ‘
o I
‘ G

0]
o [
N
—;‘a Hﬁr
\ 0} ;J‘Il
=
o (c
al lfke

7
A

'7F

s L

2008 climbing ladder

[
| ‘*‘i ol 1

—~——
-
ol
B
.

<]

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

2008

NAME

SIGNATURE DATE

REVISION

DRAWN

|.Agar

23.02.2022

APPV'D|

DESCRIPTION:

Play centre Libra

IJSLANDER

Artikelnummer; 7335

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:25

SHEET 39 OF 54




guardrail d.40x770 with 1 hole

arc romlo/<EEB

off (I3 o o\
W ~
0l 1= 0\ o’ 2\¢ e’
| Yo’
0 7
W
D v
ol v
-
| 1

ASA

z008 net

rope for ramp

Ramp, rope and net
fixings are shown on the
following pages!

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

2008

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

REVISION

DRAWN

I.Agar 23.02.2022

APPV'D|

DESCRIPTION:

Play centre Libra

- 4
ey
w,f?:;j;ﬁ#

IJSLANDER

Artikelnummer; 7335

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:30

SHEET 40 OF 54




beam

Nets and ropes have to be assembled after
the foundation concrete has hardened!!!

7
/e
4

3

;//6

i

:
o

\neT

®
©
OB
2 3 ’
@ ©
®
CD ©

ITEM
NO.

PART NUMBER

polt DIN603 M10x100

nut cover M12

Washer M10 DIN9054

nut DIN985 M10

nut cover cap M12

nut cover for beam M10

NN M WIN

nut cover cap M10

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

2008

DRAWN

l.Agar

APPV'D

IJSLANDER

DESCRIPTION:

Play centre Libra
Connecting beam and climbing net to post

Artikelnummer; 7335

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:7

SHEET 41 OF 54




H-1550 Arc ramp assembly

M10 washer DIN125
M12 Nut cover
M10 Washer DIN9054

MT0 Nut DIN985
M12 Nut cover cap

1

M10x100 bolt DIN603

Arc ramp Tube/

2

30x95x900 arc ramp beam

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

2008

DRAWN

|.Agar

23.02.2022

APPV'D|

IJSLANDER

DESCRIPTION:

Play centre Libra

Artikelnummer; 7335

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:15

SHEET 42 OF 54




D

This connecting is the same B
as the guardrail(either
aluminium or wood post |

3 4

P

|

DETAIL A

|~

SCALE1:5

Curved ramp

ITEM NO.

PART NUMBER

QTY.

bolt DIN603 M10x100

nut cover M12

Washer M10 DIN92054

nut DIN985 M10

nut cover cap M12

beam 40x770_1 hole

hole

quardrail d40x770 with 1

p—

Rope for ramp

nut cover for beam M10

5\000 N (oW —

screw DIN7504K 5,5x50

—_
—_—

polt DIN933 M8x60

12

polt DIN931T M10x100

— | OO0 |O~N N |
@
<

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

2008

NAME

SIGNATURE DATE

REVISION

DRAWN

l.Agar

APPV'D

DESCRIPTION:

Play centre Libra

IJSLANDER

connecting ramp to post

Artikelnummer; 7335

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:15

SHEET 43 OF 54




Wood post version!

1
o
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER
1 guardrail @ 25x770
2 nut cover M12
3 bolt DIN931T M10x100
4 Washer M10 DIN?2054
5 nut cover cap M12
6 screw 5x40
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM 7008
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN l.Agar DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play centre Libra
Artikelnummer: 7335 A4
IJSLANDER WEIGHT: | scaE 2 SHEET 44 OF 54




Aluminium post version!

post

NO. PART NUMBER

1 |guardrail @ 25x770

nut cover M12

Washer M10 DIN9054

bolt DIN231 M10x100

nut cover Mé

screw DIN7504K 5,5x50

2
3
4
5 |nut cover cap M12
6
7
8

nut cover cap Mé

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

2008

DRAWN

l.Agar

APPV'D

IJSLANDER

DESCRIPTION:

Play centre Libra

Artikelnummer; 7335 A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:12 SHEET 45 OF 54




=
\ e
iy
\\,
\\;
\\\\=
<

H1550 slide

!

IJSLANDER

P
<L—>

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM 7008

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION

DRAWN 1. Agar 23.02.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D

Play cenftre Libra

Artikelnummer; 7335

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:30

SHEET 46 OF 54



1 2

3

In the case of a plastic slide, this bolt is M10x60 DIN603

H1550 slidel!

3\

A\

R

\ 2
)/;K
3
Ground fixing (PE plastic)

DETAIL A
SCA

E1:

ITEM NO.

PART NUMBER

bolt DIN603 M8x45

bolt DIN603 M8x30

bolt DIN933 M8x50

nut DIN985 M8

nut DIN985 M10

nut cover M8

nut cover cap M8

nut cover M12

nut cover cap M12

Washer M10 DIN92054

metal screw DIN 7380 M8x16

screw 5x40

Wl =] 2|0 Njo~v[g A~ WIN|—

bolt DIN603 M10x50

14

corner 58x30

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

2008

DRAWN

I.Agar 23.02.2022

APPV'D|

IJSLANDER

DESCRIPTION:

Play centre Libra

connecting silde to platform

Artikelnummer; 7335

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:12 SHEET 47 OF 54




B

1

2

3 4

In the case of a plastic slide, this bolt is M10x60 DIN603

H1200 slide!

[N
LS

7
s
N

Ground fixing (PE plastic)

platform

>

DETAI
SCALE

/S

L A
1:5

ITEM NO.

PART NUMBER

4

bolt DIN603 M8x45

8

bolt DIN603 M8x30

bolt DIN603 M10x50

nut DIN985 M8

Washer M10 DIN92054

nut DIN985 M10

nut cover M8

nut cover cap M8

8
12

nut cover M12

nut cover cap M12

metal screw DIN 7380 M8x16

N|l—=|o|P | N|oNA~WIN|—

bolt DIN933 M8x50

13 metal corner for slide

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

2008

DRAWN |.Agar

23.02.2022

DESCRIPTION:

APPV'D|

IJSLANDER

Play centre Libra
connecting silde to platform

Artikelnummer; 7335

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:12

SHEET 48 OF 54




IJSLANDER

A
B
C
S .
/ step stair
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM ZOO8
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 23.02.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play cenftre Libra
Artikelnummer: 7335 A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:30 SHEET 49 OF 54



1

Regular version! “'I'

plastic post filing

stairs

Q ITEM NO.

2 3

23
6
\l\ua]/5
platform

PART NUMBER

polt DIN603 M10x65

nut cover

M12

Washer M

10 DIN92054

nut DIN985 M10

nut cover

cap M12

wood screw DIN571 10x100

olt DIN603 M10x45

olt DIN603 M10x80

N0 IN|ON DA WIN|—

domed cap nut DIN986 M10

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

2008

DRAWN

|.Agar

23.02.2022

DESCRIPTION:

APPV'D|

IJSLANDER

Play centre Libra
connecting stairs to platform

Artikelnummer; 7335

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:12

SHEET 50 OF 54




1 2 3 4

1200 MF Stair assembly
Step 2 Profile post gap filling M12 Nut cover

M10x120 bolt DIN603 M10 Washer DIN9054

i MT10 Nut DIN985
M12 Nut cover cap

12 Nut cover cap

6 x 90 Woodscrew

Step 30x145x730 with slat

Step 30x145x730mm

l

42,4x1345mm groundfixing

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM ZOO8
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 23.02.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play centre Libra

Arfikelnummer: 7335 A4

IJSLANDER WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:15 SHEET 51 OF 54




>

1

2

Smaller Zodiac roof assembly

Step 1

Step 2

Step 3

Roof
panel

without
cutin

Plastic corner 90° 65x65mm-~

Zodiac rafter

C

DETAIL A
SCALE 1:10

Roof panel
with cut in

DETAIL B
SCALE 1:15

M8x40 Art. 9121 TX-PIN

8x40 Art. 9121 TX-PIN

DETAIL C

SCALE1:15

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

2008

DRAWN

|.Agar

23.02.2022

APPV'D|

IJSLANDER

DESCRIPTION:

Play centre Libra

Artikelnummer; 7335

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:30

SHEET 52 OF 54




6 x 60 Woodscrew

M8x30 Art. 2121 TX-PIN

aluminium

DETAIL D
SCALET1:15

30x30x248mm

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

2008

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

DRAWN

|.Agar

23.02.2022

APPV'D|

DESCRIPTION:

Play centre Libra

y

IJSLANDER

Artikelnummer; 7335

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:30

SHEET 53 OF 54




DETAIL H
SCALE 2: 35

MT10 Washer DIN9054

M10 Nut DIN985
M12 Nut cover cap

M10x120 bolt DIN603

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM ZOO8

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION

DRAWN |.Agar 23.02.2022 DESCRIPTION:

APPVD Play centre Libra

Artikelnummer; 7334 A4

2 IJSLANDER WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:35 SHEET 54 OF 54



	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2

	Sheet3
	Drawing View3

	Sheet4
	Drawing View4

	Sheet5
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6

	Sheet6
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View14
	Drawing View15
	Drawing View16
	Drawing View17
	Drawing View18

	Sheet7
	Drawing View19
	Drawing View20
	Drawing View21

	Sheet8
	Drawing View22
	Drawing View23
	Drawing View24
	Drawing View25
	Drawing View27
	Drawing View28
	Drawing View29
	Drawing View30
	Drawing View32

	Sheet9
	Drawing View33
	Drawing View34
	Drawing View35
	Drawing View36
	Drawing View37
	Drawing View38

	Sheet10
	Drawing View39
	Drawing View40
	Drawing View41
	Drawing View42

	Sheet11
	Drawing View43
	Drawing View44
	Drawing View45
	Drawing View46
	Drawing View47
	Drawing View48

	Sheet12
	Drawing View49
	Drawing View50
	Drawing View51
	Drawing View52
	Drawing View53

	Sheet13
	Drawing View59

	Sheet14
	Drawing View60
	Drawing View61

	Sheet15
	Drawing View54
	Detail View A (1 : 20)

	Sheet16
	Drawing View56
	Detail View B (1 : 20)

	Sheet17
	Drawing View58

	Sheet18
	Drawing View62

	Sheet19
	Drawing View63

	Sheet20
	Drawing View64
	Detail View C (1 : 15)

	Sheet21
	Drawing View66

	Sheet22
	Drawing View67

	Sheet23
	Drawing View68

	Sheet24
	Drawing View70
	Drawing View71
	Drawing View72
	Drawing View73

	Sheet25
	Drawing View69

	Sheet26
	Drawing View74
	Drawing View75
	Drawing View76

	Sheet27
	Drawing View77

	Sheet28
	Drawing View78

	Sheet29
	Drawing View79

	Sheet30
	Drawing View80
	Detail View E (1 : 12)

	Sheet31
	Drawing View82

	Sheet32
	Drawing View83

	Sheet33
	Drawing View84
	Detail View F (1 : 10)

	Sheet34
	Drawing View86
	Detail View A (1 : 5)

	Sheet35
	Drawing View88

	Sheet36
	Drawing View89

	Sheet37
	Drawing View90

	Sheet38
	Drawing View91

	Sheet39
	Drawing View92
	Detail View G (2 : 25)

	Sheet40
	Drawing View94

	Sheet41
	Drawing View95

	Sheet42
	Drawing View96

	Sheet43
	Drawing View97
	Detail View A (1 : 5)

	Sheet44
	Drawing View99

	Sheet45
	Drawing View100

	Sheet46
	Drawing View101

	Sheet47
	Drawing View102
	Detail View A (1 : 5)

	Sheet48
	Drawing View104
	Detail View A (1 : 5)

	Sheet49
	Drawing View106

	Sheet50
	Drawing View107

	Sheet51
	Drawing View108

	Sheet52
	Drawing View109
	Detail View A (1 : 10)
	Drawing View111
	Drawing View113
	Detail View B (1 : 15)
	Detail View C (1 : 15)

	Sheet53
	Drawing View115
	Detail View D (1 : 15)
	Drawing View117

	Sheet54
	Drawing View118
	Detail View H (2 : 35)




